budget to address the current needs of the Calvert County government and its citizens; 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has been advised by the Department of 
Finance and Budget that the County received an American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) appropriation 
in the amount of Eight Million Nine Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Eight 
and 50/100 Dollars ($8,985,948.50) to help cover necessary expenditures and provide recovery 
efforts funding due to the public health emergency; 

WHEREAS, a public hearing regarding this Budget Adjustment #BA 053 was duly 
advertised in two County newspapers for two consecutive weeks before the public hearing as

[...]

Maryland, to amend the operating and grants budget as set forth herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners of 
Calvert County, Maryland, hereby approves and enacts the appropriations and expenditures set 
forth in Budget Adjustment #BA 053, in the total amount of Eight Million Nine Hundred Eighty-
Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Eight and 50/100 Dollars ($8,985,948.50) to provide funding 
for expenditures authorized by the American Rescue Plan Act, and as reflected in Exhibit A; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert 
County, Maryland that, in the event any portion of this Resolution is found to be unconstitutional,